3-position P/A/B connection
3-position A/B/R connection
3-position
All ports closed
2-position double
  5-port valve
2-position single
 Two 3-port valves integrated

Single unit
40 M5 RN 4GD1 1 EX
How to order (solenoid valve single unit)
B Solenoid position
A Model No.
D  Port size
F Option
E Electrical connections
G  Voltage
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Dimensions is the same dimensions as the respective 2-position double solenoid.
*2: M8 connector length is 300mm. Select other lengths from page 64 as needed.
*3: 3-position all ports closed and PAB connection are not provided with exhaust check valve specifications (H).
*4: A filter is built into port P as standard.
*5: Explosion-proof barrier sold separately. Select from page 69.
4C4 RN 3GD1 66 EX 0
A  Model No.
3G
D
1
3G
D
2
4G
D
1
4G
D
2
4G
D
3
4G
D
4
Code Description
B  Solenoid position
1 2-position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position ABR connection
5 3-position PAB connection
66 Two 3-port valves
integrated� *1
A side valve: Normally Closed
B side valve: Normally Closed
C  Explosion-proof Series
EX
CCC and NEPSI certification (China)
IECEx certified (international)
KCs (South Korea), TS (Taiwan) compliant product
D  Port size[4(A),2(B)Port]
Port 4(A)/2(B)Port
Port P/R1/R2
(1)=M5 (2)= Rc1/8
(3)=Rc1/4
C4 ø4 push-in fitting (1) (2) (1) (2)
C6 ø6 push-in fitting (1) (2) (1) (2) (3)
C8 ø8 push-in fitting (2) (2) (3) (3)
C10 ø10 push-in fitting (3) (3)
C12 ø12 push-in fitting (3)
M5 M5 (1) (1)
06 Rc1/8 (2) (2)
08 Rc1/4 (3)
10 Rc3/8 (3)
E  Electrical connections� *2
RN M8 Without connector cable
R1 M8 connector straight cable
R 2 M8 L-type connector cable
F  Option
Blank Manual override of non-locking/locking common (standard)
H With exhaust check valve� *3
P Mounting plate included (2-position single only)

 Single unit
40 06 RN 4GE1 1 EX
How to order (solenoid valve single unit)
B Solenoid position
A Model No.
D  Port size
F Option
E Electrical connections
G  Voltage
408 RN 3GE2 66 EX 0
A  Model No.
3G
E1
3G
E2
4G
E1
4G
E2
4G
E3
4G
E4
Code Description
B  Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
3 3-position all ports closed
4 3-position ABR connection
5 3-position PAB connection
66 Two 3-port valves
integrated � *1
A side valve: Normally Closed
B side valve: Normally Closed
C  Explosion-proof Series
EX
CCC and NEPSI certification (China)
IECEx certified (international)
KCs (South Korea), TS (Taiwan)
compliant product
D  Port size [ports 4(A), 2(B)]
Port 4(A)/2(B) port
Port P/R1/R2
(2) = Rc1/8
(3) = Rc1/4
(4) = Rc3/8
(5)=Rc1/2
06 Rc1/8 (2) (2)
08 Rc1/4 (3) (3) (3)
10 Rc3/8 (4) (4)
15 Rc1/2 (5)
00 Valve for base mounting
E  Electrical connections� *2
RN M8 connector without cable
R1 M8 connector straight cable
R 2 M8 connector L-type cable
F  Option
Blank Manual override of non-locking/locking common (standard)
H With exhaust check valve� *3
F Port A/B filter� *4
G   Voltage
4 12 VDC
C Explosion-proof Series
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Dimensions are the same as the respective 2-position double solenoid.
*2: M8 connector length is 300mm. Select other lengths from page 64 as needed.
*3: 3-position all ports closed and PAB connection are not provided with exhaust check valve specifications (H).
*4: A filter is built into port P as standard.
*5: Explosion-proof barrier sold separately. Select from page 69.
3G
D